
JOHN STSNItET. & SUSAN LANCOCK 2 MAY 1993

HUSBAND: John Stanley

Born: 1571

Marr:

Died: 1610

Ashford, Kent, Eng

Eng^
Ashford, Kent, Eng

1337

526

WIFE: Susan Lancock^
Born:

Died: 1619 Ashford, Kent, Eng

1338

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: John Stanley^
Born:

Marr:

To: 2
Died: 1634

Ashford, Kent, Eng

Eng

At sea^

Name: Timothy Stanley^
Born: Jan 1602/3

Born2: Mar 1603

Marr:

Ashford, Kent, Eng

Ashford, Kent, Eng

To: Elizabeth Norrice

Eng

Died:

Died2:

Apr 1648

Get 1648

Ajd iaT
Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

/

/)A /(

/A'

Name: Thomas Stanley^
Born: Ashford, Kent, Eng
Marr: 30 Aug 1630 Ashford, Kent, Eng.
To: Benedicta "Benet" Trytton^

1339

527

1340

Died: 30 Jan 1662/3 Hadley, Hampshire Co, MA

Name: Violet Stanley^
Born: Ashford, Kent, Eng
Marr: Eng

To: Edward Shepard^
Died: 1649 Cambridge, Middlesex Co, MA

Name: Elizabeth Stanley^
Born: Ashford, Kent, Eng
Marr: 16 Aug 1644

To: William Smith^
Died: 1678

1341

534

1342

1344

529

1345

1346

530

1347

1349

532

1350

REFERENCES

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel. to husband: 86-6randSon Rel. to wife: 86-6randSon



JOHir STAtfLEY & SUSAN LANCOCK Z NAY 1993

HUSBAND: John Stanley

WIFE: Susan Lancock

REFERENCES (Continued)

^Kaye.

^Savage. Stanley Families.

^On ship "Planter" enroute to New England.

^Kaye. Savage. Stanley Families.

^May not be of this family. Kaye.

^May not be of this family. Savage. Stanley Families.



/
TIMOTHY STANLEY S ELIZABETH MORRICE 2 MAY 199$

HUSBAND: Timothy Stanley^
Born: Jan 1602/3 Ashford, Kent, Eng

Born2: Mar 1603 Ashford, Kent, Eng
Marr: Eng^
Died: Apr 1648 Hartford, Hartford

Died2: Oct 1648 Hartford, Hartford

Father: John Stanley

Mother: Susan Lancock

WIFE: Elizabeth Morrice

Born: circa 1603 Eng^
Died: 23 Feb 1678/9 Hartford, Hartford

d

I'l^i

a/
0^

other h:

1661: Andrew Bacon

1341

534

1337

1338

1342

1343

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: Timothy Stanley'
Born: Jan 1632/3

Died: (deceased)^
Eng

c/.

1352

Name: Elizabeth Stanley^
Born: circa 1635 Hartford, Hartford Co, CT
Marr:

To: Mark Sension (St. John?)^
Died: Jan 1692/3^

1353

535

1354

Name: Abigail Stanley^
Born: circa 1640

Marr: 14 Jun 1660

To: Samuel Cowles'
Died: 1734

Hartford, Hartford Co, CT®
Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

Farmington, Hartford Co, CT

1268

487

1267

/'/?
(/ yj'^ y} Juyfh''^ 1272Name: Caleb Stanley Capt

Born: Mar 1643

Marr:

To: Hannah Cowles^^
Marr: 24 Sep 1690

To: Sarah Foster^^
Marr: 14 Sep 1699

To: Lydia Cole^^
Died: 5 May 1718

10

Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

"/j6 L'l //t.yy j\
7, Zyjh

489

1271

490

1273

491

1274

Hartford, Hartford Co, CT12

Name: Lois Stanley^
Born: 23 Aug 1645

Marr:

.

/ o<yc /^' 1355
Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

536

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel, to husband: 76-GrandSon Rel. to wife: 7G-GrandSon



TIMOTHY STAMLEY S ELIZABETH MORRICE 2 MAY 1$93

HUSBAND: Timothy Stanley
WIFE: Elizabeth Horrice ?

CHILDREN (Continued)

To:

Died:

Thomas Porter Dea.

after 1711

2
1356

6 Name: Isaac Stanley^ 1357

M Born: 10 Mar 1647/8 Hartford, Hartford Co, CT
Marr: 537

To: Mary 2 1358

Died: 2 Sep 1671 Hadley, Hampshire Co, MA

REFERENCES

^Kaye. Savage. Stanley Families.

^Savage. Stanley Families.

^From age at death.

^Ae about 76.

®Died young.

^About.

^Cowles Families. Stanley Families.

^Guess to keep in order.

10

'Recorded in Farmington. Cowles Families, Stanley Families.

Stanley Families.

11Cowles Families, Stanley Families.

12Ae 75y.


